
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 473,787 1,770,464 2.32 2.08

    Deplaned 469,473 1,770,058 1.99 1.82

    Total 943,260 3,540,522 2.16 1.95

 Charter

    Enplaned 250 1,639 -72.41 -62.04

    Deplaned 374 1,621 -17.26 -54.08

    Total 624 3,260 -54.05 -58.46

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 474,037 1,772,103 2.18 1.92

    Deplaned 469,847 1,771,679 1.97 1.71

    Total 943,884 3,543,782 2.08 1.82

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 337,166 1,269,748 -28.71 -11.26

    Deplaned 251,375 1,316,634 -38.16 -7.31

    Total 588,541 2,586,382 -33.08 -9.29

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 8,577,199 34,121,051 11.98 3.50

    Deplaned 7,045,598 29,187,552 -4.53 -3.52

    Charter 491,224 2,023,448 7791.15 571.68

    Total 16,114,021 65,332,051 7.10 2.85

19,596,121 207,644,355 -3.22 -1.33

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,676 37,214 3.01 1.93

    Air Taxi 489 1,848 27.01 24.44

    Civil Itinerant 284 1,065 15.45 3.40

    Civil Local 6 34 100.00 100.00

    Military 67 269 63.41 45.41

    Total 10,522 40,430 4.54 3.11

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 20 42 11.11 -37.31

    Air Taxi 1,370 5,086 23.76 21.56

    Civil Itinerant 2,764 11,222 -9.97 -12.73

    Civil Local 827 2,977 -40.42 -32.00

    Military 73 371 37.74 67.87

    Total 5,054 19,698 -10.33 -9.26

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS
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% Change from 2017



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Apr-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,673 6,586 0.4% 0.4% 1,360 4,866 0.3% 0.3% 23.0% 35.3%

Alaska Alaska 10,396 34,149 2.2% 1.9% 8,753 30,403 1.9% 1.7% 18.8% 12.3%

American American 64,431 251,406 13.6% 14.2% 74,603 289,350 16.1% 16.6% -13.6% -13.1%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 3,893 19,267 0.8% 1.1% 5,028 20,738 1.1% 1.2% -22.6% -7.1%

Delta Delta 83,595 293,684 17.6% 16.6% 72,544 271,131 15.6% 15.6% 15.2% 8.3%

Frontier Frontier 8,268 36,454 1.7% 2.1% 7,433 27,678 1.6% 1.6% 11.2% 31.7%

OneJet FlyGLO 412 555 0.1% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United United 48,200 172,608 10.2% 9.7% 41,853 156,430 9.0% 9.0% 15.2% 10.3%

Southwest Southwest 237,270 893,235 50.1% 50.4% 235,147 870,374 50.7% 50.1% 0.9% 2.6%

Spirit Spirit 15,649 61,819 3.3% 3.5% 16,313 63,377 3.5% 3.6% -4.1% -2.5%

Scheduled TTL 473,787 1,770,464 99.9% 99.9% 463,034 1,734,347 99.8% 99.8% 2.3% 2.1%

Charter TTL 250 1639 0.1% 0.1% 906 4318 0.2% 0.2% -72.4% -62.0%

TTL 474,037 1,772,103 100.0% 100.0% 463,940 1,738,665 100.0% 100.0% 2.2% 1.9%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Apr-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 23,247       136,448      3.9% 5.3% 58,978       233,960      6.7% 8.2% -60.6% -41.7%

American American 225,042      1,141,486   38.2% 44.1% 259,788      690,677      29.5% 24.2% -13.4% 65.3%Eagle -             -             0.0% 0.0% -             -             0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 232,545      686,038      39.5% 26.5% 327,875      1,207,121   37.3% 42.3% -29.1% -43.2%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 107,707      470,307      18.3% 18.2% 175,257      540,969      19.9% 19.0% -38.5% -13.1%

Southwest Southwest -             46,822       0.0% 1.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 588,541 2,481,101 100.0% 95.9% 821,898 2,672,727 93.5% 93.7% -28.4% -7.2%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 4.1% 57,541 178,606 6.5% 6.3% -100.0% -41.1%

All Cargo TTL 0 105,281 0.0% 4.1% 57,541 178,606 6.5% 6.3% -100.0% -41.1%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 588,541 2,586,382 100.0% 100.0% 879,439 2,851,333 100.0% 100.0% -33.1% -9.3%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Apr-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 49,943 155,370 0.3% 0.2% 50,114 198,524 0.3% 0.3% -0.3% -21.7%

American American 70,326 348,882 0.4% 0.5% 72,113 231,218 0.5% 0.4% -2.5% 50.9%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 174,983 789,083 1.1% 1.2% 142,869 566,289 0.9% 0.9% 22.5% 39.3%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet FlyGLO 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 61,185 133,645 0.4% 0.2% 16,734 100,950 0.1% 0.2% 265.6% 32.4%

Southwest Southwest 678,276 2,459,721 4.2% 3.8% 782,228 3,216,703 5.2% 5.1% -13.3% -23.5%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,034,713 3,886,701 6.4% 5.9% 1,064,058 4,313,684 7.1% 6.8% -2.8% -9.9%

FedEx FedEx 10,330,959 42,049,190 64.1% 64.4% 9,728,478 41,536,019 64.7% 65.4% 6.2% 1.2%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 38128 366,378 0.2% 0.6% 488,016 2,120,863 3.2% 3.3% -92.2% -82.7%

UPS UPS 4,218,997 17,006,334 26.2% 26.0% 3,759,082 15,248,214 25.0% 24.0% 12.2% 11.5%

All Cargo TTL 15,622,797 63,308,603 90.5% 91.0% 15,039,634 63,218,780 100.0% 99.5% 3.9% 0.1%

Charter TTL 491,224 2,023,448 3.0% 3.1% 6,225 301,253 0.0% 0.5% 7791.1% 571.7%

TTL 16,114,021 65,332,051 100.0% 100.0% 15,045,859 63,520,033 100.0% 100.0% 7.1% 2.9%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Apr-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,673 6,586 0.4% 0.4% 1,360 4,866 0.3% 0.3% 23.0% 35.3%

Alaska 10,396 34,149 2.2% 1.9% 8,753 30,403 1.9% 1.7% 18.8% 12.3%

American 64,431 251,406 13.6% 14.2% 74,603 289,350 16.1% 16.6% -13.6% -13.1%

Allegiant Air 3,893 19,267 0.8% 1.1% 5,028 20,738 1.1% 1.2% -22.6% -7.1%

Delta 83,595 293,684 17.6% 16.6% 72,544 271,131 15.6% 15.6% 15.2% 8.3%

Frontier 8,268 36,454 1.7% 2.1% 7,433 27,678 1.6% 1.6% 11.2% 31.7%

OneJet 412 555 0.1% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United 48,200 172,608 10.2% 9.7% 41,853 156,430 9.0% 9.0% 15.2% 10.3%

Southwest 237,270 893,235 50.1% 50.4% 235,147 870,374 50.7% 50.1% 0.9% 2.6%

Spirit 15,649 61,819 3.3% 3.5% 16,313 63,377 3.5% 3.6% -4.1% -2.5%

Charter 250 1639 0.1% 0.1% 906 4318 0.2% 0.2% -72.4% -62.0%

Total 474,037 1,772,103 100.0% 100.0% 463,940 1,738,665 100.0% 100.0% 2.2% 1.9%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 23,247 136,448 3.9% 5.3% 58,978 233,960 6.7% 8.2% -60.6% -41.7%

American 225,042 1,141,486 38.2% 44.1% 259,788 690,677 29.5% 24.2% -13.4% 65.3%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 232,545 686,038 39.5% 26.5% 327,875 1,207,121 37.3% 42.3% -29.1% -43.2%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 107,707 470,307 18.3% 18.2% 175,257 540,969 19.9% 19.0% -38.5% -13.1%

Southwest 0 46,822 0.0% 1.8% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 0 105,281 0.0% 4.1% 57,541 178,606 6.5% 6.3% -100.0% -41.1%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 588,541 2,586,382 100.0% 100.0% 879,439 2,851,333 100.0% 100.0% -33.1% -9.3%

2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 49,943 155,370 0.3% 0.2% 50,114 198,524 0.3% 0.3% -0.3% -21.7%

American 70,326 348,882 0.4% 0.5% 72,113 231,218 0.5% 0.4% -2.5% 50.9%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 174,983 789,083 1.1% 1.2% 142,869 566,289 0.9% 0.9% 22.5% 39.3%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

OneJet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 61,185 133,645 0.4% 0.2% 16,734 100,950 0.1% 0.2% 265.6% 32.4%

Southwest 678,276 2,459,721 4.2% 3.8% 782,228 3,216,703 5.2% 5.1% -13.3% -23.5%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,330,959 42,049,190 64.1% 64.4% 9,728,478 41,536,019 64.7% 65.4% 6.2% 1.2%

Southern Air 38,128 366,378 0.2% 0.6% 488,016 2,120,863 3.2% 3.3% -92.2% -82.7%

UPS 4,218,997 17,006,334 26.2% 26.0% 3,759,082 15,248,214 25.0% 24.0% 12.2% 11.5%

Charter 491,224 2,023,448 3.0% 3.1% 6,225 301,253 0.0% 0.5% 7791.1% 571.7%

Total 16,114,021 65,332,051 100.0% 100.0% 15,045,859 63,520,033 100.0% 100.0% 7.1% 2.9%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Apr-18
2018 2017

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,673 6,586 0.4% 0.4% 1,360 4,866 0.3% 0.3% 23.0% 35.3%

Alaska 10,396 34,149 2.2% 1.9% 8,753 30,403 1.9% 1.7% 18.8% 12.3%

American 64,431 251,406 13.6% 14.2% 74,603 289,350 16.1% 16.6% -13.6% -13.1%

Allegiant Air 3,893 19,267 0.8% 1.1% 5,028 20,738 1.1% 1.2% -22.6% -7.1%

Delta 83,595 293,684 17.6% 16.6% 72,544 271,131 15.6% 15.6% 15.2% 8.3%

Frontier 8,268 36,454 1.7% 2.1% 7,433 27,678 1.6% 1.6% 11.2% 31.7%

OneJet 412 555 0.1% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

VIA Airlines 0 701 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

United 48,200 172,608 10.2% 9.7% 41,853 156,430 9.0% 9.0% 15.2% 10.3%

Southwest 237,270 893,235 50.1% 50.4% 235,147 870,374 50.7% 50.1% 0.9% 2.6%

Spirit 15,649 61,819 3.3% 3.5% 16,313 63,377 3.5% 3.6% -4.1% -2.5%

Charter 250 1639 0.1% 0.1% 906 4318 0.2% 0.2% -72.4% -62.0%

Total 474,037 1,772,103 100.0% 100.0% 463,940 1,738,665 100.0% 100.0% 2.2% 1.9%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 59,526 224,673 12.8% 12.9% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 331,511 1,222,707 69.9% 69.0% 317,350 1,176,226 68.4% 67.7% 4.5% 4.0%

Terminal C 142,526 549,396 30.1% 31.0% 87,064 337,766 18.8% 19.4% 63.7% 62.7%

Total 474,037 1,772,103 100.0% 100.0% 463,940 1,738,665 100.0% 100.0% 2.2% 1.9%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


